After comparing it with the original text, it has been established that a typographical error was made in the Law on amendments to the Law on Courts in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", number 63/10) in Croatian language, and therefore pursuant to Article 203, paragraph 2, of the Rules of Procedure of the House of Representatives of the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina and Article 200, of the Rules of Procedure of the House of Peoples of the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Definition of Bosnia and Herzegovina") for the Rules of Procedure of the House of Peoples of the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, gives the following

C O R R I G E N D U M OF THE LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON COURTS IN THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

(published in Croatian language)

In Article 1, Paragraph 3, shall be read as follows:

"In Paragraph 6, in item 2) the words "Jajce and Dobretići" and the sentence:

"The Municipal Court in Bugojno shall have a branch in Jajce that covers the territory of the municipalities of Jajce and Dobretići;" shall be deleted.

Secretary House of Peoples Parliament of the Federation of BiH **Izmir Hadžiavdić**, v. r. Secretary House of Representatives Parliament of the Federation of BiH Anto Baotić, v. r.